3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08JUN2016 | RK | GB
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR e 011873 o T T
C ECR-18-016121 110CT2018 | FL TE
2151209-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-21 117796 ot | LG | TE
2151209-2? D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151209-1 C Lol e MECHANTCAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151209-2 D ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151209- % B SEE CRIMP TOOLING KIT BELOW :
APPLICATOR DATA STABILIZER
CRIMP STZF TYPE CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE
WIRE .57 mm [.062] F [ CRIMP HEIGHT
STABILIZER|1.57 mm [.062] F -
INSULATION|2.79 mm [.110] F A B I
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION PART NO oy g%?% Cyﬁﬁ%R S}ﬁ%%ﬁggR I%%?JSE$N ANVIL
TERMINAL NAME: MINI AMP-IN
7-2151209-7 | B 18 AWG | 7-1803188-7| 1-456403-3 |2-2119582-1]1-1633916-4
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 7-2151209-68 | B | 22-20 AWG | 7-1803188-8| 1-456403-3 |2-2119582-1]1-1633916-4 /NN T = T 0 [ 1 [ 1 [1-1803188-8]CRIMPER, WIRE 293
4045498 mm [.175-.196 IN] 1.52-2.79 mm [.060-.110 [N] -] | | - | 21196471-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL SYRTIT ] ] - T T ] 2119082-4 [CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
appl 1eaTonEd - T T ] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
SPECIFICATION : - : NI - T - [0 0 [ 7 [ 1 | 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- T T T ] 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124°
TERMINALS APPLIED :
N - U] - | 1] 2119580-1 |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B | | - | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULF 1238
3-640311-1 | P2 21 1 [ 1 [ 1-456403-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1178
- |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-~ T ] ] 455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1128
T ] 2844908-1 [SCREW, LOCKING 199
f T ] 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER|STABLIZER CRIMPER STABILIZER | cR1Mp HETGHT /A —— : |
STZF =) o e =" PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] LML REFERENCE SETTING LD 09008 8 ORALLE, LRINPLT -
t e e PART NUMBER - T T [ 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
2020 0 76170 05 L 0301/ 0021 /N -1803188-8 | |0/ 7000 L 0oor/m 00 R 5 0 - [ -] 2]2] 2] 2] 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- T T T ] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
T ] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T T ] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] - | - | 2| 2] 2] 2] 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
B N 18023-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
U\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I | - | 1] 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEFD 48
- I ] - | 1] 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - 1 1 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ST T ] 18035151 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242. —prp gt ) 1803602-1 J9CR, BRSC, RoRS (M8 X 2)) 4
-T2 2] 21 27 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -T2l 2] 21 2 |2-2844962-6|SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. v ) 2844992-1 JASSEMBLY, SIRIP GUIDE 9
T ] v ] 455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
T T Pl [ 1 |1 [ 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- T T T ] 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6N TTEM 1 TO BE USED WITH 18 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. -T2l 21 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AN 3 - T ] ] 2119533-4 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
ITEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 22-20 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR.
1 T ] ] 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
/B\ ITEM 19 MUST BE POSITIONED BETWEEN ITEMS 1 OR 253 AND ITEM 178. - - T T 1] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
/5N WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR LN BENCH MACHINE WIRE MUST BE PLACED T 50688574 15 [OF, SHEAR e
IN WIRE BARREL IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE PROPER BRUSH LENGTH. NG - ottt ) 21198051 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - - T T ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 Pl 221 1 1 1 [1-1633916-4[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - T T T ] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING - - T T 1 ] 2-238011-2 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N LT e o 2-2119582-1[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - - -] -] : : ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 6NN - | I 22 b )T 7-1803188- 7 CRIMPER, WIRE W
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . “I81-T77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 09-JUN-16 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) R I L E \( TE C onnec “» |V “»y
CHE 09-JUN-T6 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09-JUN-16 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . Cas
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151209 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

%

44 .25+£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ki DW%%.RMEY 09-JUN-Té (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER Og?JUN?HS Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09-JUN-16 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 [C=2151209 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151209-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151209-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151209- SEE CRIMP TOOLING KIT BELOW -
APPLICATOR DATA STABILIZER
CRIMP ST7E TYPE CRIMP HEIGHT _WIRE
WIRE .57 mm [.062] F CRIMP HEIGHT
STABILIZER|1.57 mm [.062] F B —
INSULATION|2.79 mm [.110] F A B
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION PART NO REV g%?% (ﬂ%&i&R SE%%MQ&%R I%i&%@%%ﬁw ANVIL
TERMINAL NAME: MINIT AMP-1N
5= 7-2151209-7 | B 18 AWG | 7-1803188-7| 1-456403-3 | 2-2119582-1]1-1633916-4
4 MW1R§8STR§PWtFNf;jIN] — INggtégiﬁgngATEgéfTfﬁii] 721512098 | B | 2220 AWG | 71803188 8| 1 4564033 | 22119582 1|1 16339164 Ny T T T 1 [7-1803188-8 [CRIMPER. WIRE SE3
‘ SN ‘ 7 ‘ Snmt | -] 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TN o et - | U [ 1 [ 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
PECTEICATION 3 -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED 4\ - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o T - | 2844940-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
VLS zf: Ll 1] 1| 1-456403-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 178
- | - |REF|IREF| 994970-2 [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
] -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
: T TARTL TR 2] 2] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
_|wIRE by | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMPER|STABLIZER CRIMPER ST CRIMP HEIGHT /4\ - | - [ 1 [ 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] | PART NUMBER |HEIGHT mm [INCH] ) SART NUMBER REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
o ANEETET -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o e N 1e0s1ag s ] - 40117005 [.055+/-.002] 1-456403-3 2‘8 C U] 450888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
0.76%/°0.05 [.030%/-.002] - 1 ] 1 ] 2844908-1 [SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
21 2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
() -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 100560 2-1 |5CR, BASC, Rofly TMS X 29) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 21 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2| 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 28449921 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR 450888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. /8\ -] 2119533-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N TTEM 1 TO BE USED WITH 18 AWG ONLY. [TEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. yah L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHLAR I3
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/1N TTEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 22-20 AWG ONLY. I1TEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. 1 | 1 ] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR K
/B\ ITEM 19 MUST BE POSITIONED BETWEEN ITEMS | OR 253 AND ITEM 178 * S c119805-1 |oHEAR HOLDER, FHONI 10
| -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3N WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N BENCH MACHINE WIRE MUST BE PLACED Nt ]t ] 1 [ 1-1633916-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
IN WIRE BARREL IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE PROPER BRUSH LENGTH. T - - 7
- - - - - S
-] 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
_ 1 1 _ _
SWARNTNG 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tt 1 [ 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T - - >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N/ | 1] 1 [ 7-1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 181-771 22021 PART NO SESCRIPTION my
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T T e e e IOV
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MRILEY : TE TE C‘OHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER OgiJUN?16 HOrHSburg’ T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09-JUN-16 [NaME ‘
F) %x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> P$ mm G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151209 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA Re

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION _
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) J W:::§:> ‘H’
X 35.2240.05 @ REF
(=) ~ |
‘\s o

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

RE; Fl'flﬁ—ﬂg REF

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

09-JUN-T16

T1% 18708 08e1 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT ON | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MRILEY (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 09-JUN-16 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS R_KNEPPER
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09-JUN-16 [NaME ‘
mm G OALLLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 209
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151209-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151209-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



